
2017 PIRELLI MOTUL VICTORIAN ROAD RACING CHAMPIONSHIPS

26 & 27 August

9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110
www.computime.com.au          scott@computime.com.au

Round 3 - Phillip Island

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Time Keeper - Colin Rothwell Clerk of Course - Tony Bolin

Computime Race Timing Systems Pty Ltd © 1996
Licensed to Computime Race Timing Systems

FORMULA 1
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION
Date: 26/08/17 Started at: 12:03:13
Event: Q12 Laps: 12 Min

Weather: Overcast Starters: 17
Track: Dry Printed at: 12:37

Fastest On   Behind Behind
Pos No Gr Name Class Machine Lap  Lap  Prev Leader
  1 7b C Shane ROBINSON PM Suzuki GSXR 1000 1:41.351  2 of  4
  2 52 C Donny OWEN PM Suzuki GSXR 1000 1:44.289  2 of  3 2.938 2.938
  3 72 B Jason SPENCER / Motorcycle 

City Tas / RST / Honda Genuine 
Parts / Bell

PM Honda CBR 600 1:44.393  3 of  6 .104 3.042

  4 211 B Jeffrey HILL PM Kawasaki ZX10R 1000 1:45.234  5 of  5 .841 3.883
  5 75 B Gavin MUDIE PM Suzuki GSXR 1000 1:45.826  2 of  4 .592 4.475
  6 5 C Darren HANSBERRY / Race 

Bike Services
PM Suzuki GSXR 1000 1:46.994  3 of  5 1.168 5.643

  7 2 C Tristan CULVENOR P7 Yamaha YZF-SP 750 1:47.239  4 of  6 .245 5.888
  8 71 C Mark FLETCHER PM Yamaha R6 600 1:48.716  6 of  6 1.477 7.365
  9 686 C Tracey DAVIES / Anchor Belle 

Holiday Park / Villa Verde Free 
Range Eggs / Red-Mist Access

TBK Ducati P-gale 1199 S 1:49.280  5 of  6 .564 7.929

 10 99 A Doug HALL P7 Suzuki TL 1000 R 1:49.338  3 of  4 .058 7.987
 11 34 C Omar TAHAN PM Yamaha R6 600 1:49.401  3 of  7 .063 8.050
 12 80 C Drew ROBERTS P7 Suzuki GSXR 600 1:49.508  5 of  5 .107 8.157
 13 92 C David RIGG P7 Yamaha YZF 750 1:51.731  4 of  4 2.223 10.380
 14 333 C Jayson PORTER TBK Ducati 999 S 1:53.057  5 of  5 1.326 11.706
 15 297 D Brad LESUEUR TBK Ducati 998 1:54.620  4 of  4 1.563 13.269
 16 37 C Paul CONWAY P7 Yamaha R1 1000 1:55.829  4 of  6 1.209 14.478
 17 87 C Brad GORRIE P7 Honda CBR600 2:01.459  6 of  6 5.630 20.108

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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FORMULA 1
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES
Date: 26/08/17 Started at: 12:03:13
Event: Q12 Laps: 12 Min

Weather: Overcast Starters: 17
Track: Dry Printed at: 12:37

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7
2 Tristan CULVENOR 1:58.791 1:48.123 1:47.315 1:47.239 1:47.609 1:47.446
5 Darren HANSBERRY 1:57.499 1:47.890 1:46.994 1:47.743 1:47.411
7b Shane ROBINSON 1:52.915 1:41.351 1:45.890 1:41.908
34 Omar TAHAN 1:57.442 1:49.638 1:49.401 1:50.302 1:50.939 1:50.544 1:50.630
37 Paul CONWAY 2:10.096 1:57.642 1:56.435 1:55.829 1:56.239 1:56.874
52 Donny OWEN 1:56.221 1:44.289 1:44.528
71 Mark FLETCHER 2:00.396 1:49.862 1:49.780 1:50.160 1:49.290 1:48.716
72 Jason SPENCER 1:57.532 1:45.777 1:44.393 1:44.470 1:44.933 1:44.492
75 Gavin MUDIE 1:57.977 1:45.826 2:56.310 1:57.760
80 Drew ROBERTS 2:00.780 1:51.645 1:51.578 1:50.666 1:49.508
87 Brad GORRIE 2:20.956 2:04.751 2:02.633 2:03.325 2:03.659 2:01.459
92 David RIGG 2:03.268 1:53.458 1:52.909 1:51.731
99 Doug HALL 2:08.807 1:50.773 1:49.338 1:49.941
211 Jeffrey HILL 1:58.825 1:46.197 1:45.807 1:45.376 1:45.234
297 Brad LESUEUR 2:09.003 5:57.094 2:14.056 1:54.620
333 Jayson PORTER 2:09.615 1:54.917 1:55.427 1:54.765 1:53.057
686 Tracey DAVIES 2:04.137 1:50.863 1:50.454 1:50.459 1:49.280 2:07.860

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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FORMULA 1
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE
Date: 26/08/17 Started at: 12:03:13
Event: Q12 Laps: 12 Min

Weather: Overcast Starters: 17
Track: Dry Printed at: 12:37

Race Fastest On
Time No Name Machine Lap  Lap

2:01.826 7b Shane ROBINSON Suzuki GSXR 1000 1:52.915 1
3:43.177 7b Shane ROBINSON Suzuki GSXR 1000 1:41.351 2

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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FORMULA 1
Overall Qualifying

PROVISIONAL MERGED CLASSIFICATION
Date: 26/08/17 Printed at: 12:37

Event Event Fastest
Pos No Gr Name Class Machine Q04  Q12  Lap  
1 7b C Shane ROBINSON PM Suzuki GSXR 1000 1:45.067 1:41.351 1:41.351
2 52 C Donny OWEN PM Suzuki GSXR 1000 1:44.532 1:44.289 1:44.289
3 72 B Jason SPENCER / Motorcycle City 

Tas / RST / Honda Genuine Parts / 
Bell

PM Honda CBR 600 1:44.859 1:44.393 1:44.393

4 211 B Jeffrey HILL PM Kawasaki ZX10R 1000 1:47.341 1:45.234 1:45.234
5 88 A Marc BALSTRO / MB Automotive TBK Ducati 1198 1:45.630 1:45.630
6 75 B Gavin MUDIE PM Suzuki GSXR 1000 1:48.477 1:45.826 1:45.826
7 40 B Rick FITZSIMMONS TBK Ducati P-gale 1199 R 1:46.970 1:46.970
8 5 C Darren HANSBERRY / Race Bike 

Services
PM Suzuki GSXR 1000 1:49.846 1:46.994 1:46.994

9 2 C Tristan CULVENOR P7 Yamaha YZF-SP 750 1:47.685 1:47.239 1:47.239
10 71 C Mark FLETCHER PM Yamaha R6 600 1:50.121 1:48.716 1:48.716
11 686 C Tracey DAVIES / Anchor Belle 

Holiday Park / Villa Verde Free 
Range Eggs / Red-Mist Access

TBK Ducati P-gale 1199 S 1:52.374 1:49.280 1:49.280

12 99 A Doug HALL P7 Suzuki TL 1000 R 1:52.617 1:49.338 1:49.338
13 34 C Omar TAHAN PM Yamaha R6 600 1:51.208 1:49.401 1:49.401
14 80 C Drew ROBERTS P7 Suzuki GSXR 600 1:49.991 1:49.508 1:49.508
15 92 C David RIGG P7 Yamaha YZF 750 1:53.347 1:51.731 1:51.731
16 333 C Jayson PORTER TBK Ducati 999 S 1:53.109 1:53.057 1:53.057
17 297 D Brad LESUEUR TBK Ducati 998 2:00.472 1:54.620 1:54.620
18 86 C Andrew SMART / REDAX / Ricondi 

Racing
PM Redax Laverda 1200 1:55.319 1:55.319

19 37 C Paul CONWAY P7 Yamaha R1 1000 1:57.994 1:55.829 1:55.829
20 87 C Brad GORRIE P7 Honda CBR600 2:05.173 2:01.459 2:01.459
21 93 C Rick JOHNSON P6 Suzuki GSXR 1109 2:07.725 2:07.725

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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FORMULA 1
EVENTS 5, 14 & 22

PROVISIONAL MERGED GRID SHEET
Date: 26/08/17 Printed at: 12:37

 1
1

 7b S. ROBINSON
1:41.351

2
 52 D. OWEN

1:44.289

3
 72 J. SPENCER

1:44.393

 2
4

 211 J. HILL
1:45.234

5
 88 M. BALSTRO

1:45.630

6
 75 G. MUDIE

1:45.826

 3
7

 40 R. FITZSIMMON1:46.970

8
 5 D. HANSBERRY

1:46.994

9
 2 T. CULVENOR

1:47.239

 4
10

 71 M. FLETCHER
1:48.716

11
 686 T. DAVIES

1:49.280

12
 99 D. HALL

1:49.338

 5
13

 34 O. TAHAN
1:49.401

14
 80 D. ROBERTS

1:49.508

15
 92 D. RIGG

1:51.731

 6
16

 333 J. PORTER
1:53.057

17
 297 B. LESUEUR

1:54.620

18
 86 A. SMART

1:55.319

 7
19

 37 P. CONWAY
1:55.829

20
 87 B. GORRIE

2:01.459

21
 93 R. JOHNSON

2:07.725

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.


